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ACLU OF WASHINGTON FOUNDATION 
901 Fifth Avenue 630 

 Seattle, Washington  98164 
(206) 624-2184 

Honorable Ronald B. Leighton 
 

 

 

 

 

 

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT  
WESTERN WASHINGTON 

AT TACOMA DIVISION 
 

MAJOR MARGARET WITT, 

Plaintiff, 

v. 

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF 
THE AIR FORCE; ET AL., 

Defendants. 

 

No. C06-5195 RBL 

PRAECIPE TO REDACT NAMES 
IN DOCUMENTS 112-5 AND 169-1, 
PREVIOUSLY FILED WITH THE 
COURT 
 
 

 

 TO THE CLERK OF THE ABOVE-ENTITLED COURT: 

 Document No. 112-5 (Appendix G and Appendix H) was filed on July 22, 2010 without 

redaction of certain names.  Document No. 169-1, which is identical to 112-5, was filed on 

October 6, 2010 in attempt to redact certain names.  However, Document No. 169-1 was filed 

without proper redaction of these names.   

To rectify these filings, the same document is being refiled herein, but with proper 

redaction of the names, and is attached hereto as Exhibit 1. 
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ACLU OF WASHINGTON FOUNDATION 
901 Fifth Avenue 630 

 Seattle, Washington  98164 
(206) 624-2184 

DATED this 12th day of October, 2010. Respectfully submitted,  

AMERICAN CIVIL LIBERTIES UNION 
OF WASHINGTON FOUNDATION 
 
By: __/s/ Sher S. Kung______________ 

 Sarah A. Dunne, WSBA #34869 
 Sher Kung, WSBA # 42077 

 ACLU of Washington Foundation 
 901 Fifth Ave, # 630 
 Seattle, WA 98164 
 dunne@aclu-wa.org 
 skung@aclu-wa.org 
 (206) 624-2184  

 
 
 James Lobsenz, WSBA #8787 
 CARNEY BADLEY SPELLMAN   

 700 Fifth Avenue, Suite 5800 
 Seattle, WA 98104 
 (206) 622-8020 
 lobsenz@carneylaw.com  
 

 Attorneys for Plaintiff 
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ACLU OF WASHINGTON FOUNDATION 
901 Fifth Avenue 630 

 Seattle, Washington  98164 
(206) 624-2184 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I hereby certify that on October 12, 2010, I electronically filed Praecipe to Redact Names in 

Documents 112-5 and 169-1, Previously Filed with the Court with the Clerk of the Court using 

the CM/ECF system which will send notification of such filing to the following: 

Peter Phipps 
peter.phipps@usdoj.gov 

Marion J. Mittet 
Jamie.Mittet@usdoj.gov 

Stephen J. Buckingham 
Stephen.Buckingham@usdoj.gov 

Bryan R. Diederich 
bryan.diederich@usdoj.gov 

 

Attorneys for Defendants 

 

DATED this 12th day of October, 2010. 
 

AMERICAN CIVIL LIBERTIES UNION OF 
WASHINGTON FOUNDATION 

 
By: /s/_ Maly Oudommahavanh____ 

Legal Program Assistant 
Maly Oudommahavanh 

901 Fifth Avenue, #630 
Seattle, WA  98164 
Tel. (206) 624-2184 
moudommahavanh@aclu-wa.org 
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